

Proclamation

The Princess Louise Fusiliers June 15th, 2019

WHEREAS The Princess Louise Fusiliers has since its founding served Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada, the Commonwealth and the United Nations with honour and distinction in peace and war; and

WHEREAS All ranks of The Princess Louise Fusiliers continue to exhibit the highest standards of discipline and professionalism; and

WHEREAS the Freedom of the City has been previously bestowed upon The Princess Louise Fusiliers by the Councils of the City of Halifax, and of the City of Dartmouth; and

RECOGNIZING The high esteem in which the citizens of Halifax Regional Municipality hold The Princess Louise Fusiliers; and

REMEMBERING The members of The Princess Louise Fusiliers who have given their lives in service of their country:

THEREFORE Be it resolved that I, Deputy Mayor, Tony Mancini, on behalf of Halifax Regional Council, that the Freedom of the City be bestowed upon The Princess Louise Fusiliers, in grateful appreciation of the services of its members to this city, to this Province, and to the Crown of Canada.

The Freedom of the City entitles the Princess Louise Fusiliers to the right, privilege, honour and distinction of marching within the bounds of the city, with colours flying, bayonets fixed and drums beating.

Dated at Halifax, Nova Scotia this 15th day of June, 2019.

Original Signed

Tony Mancini Deputy Mayor